. 1
. STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

MAR &1385

| v\/ RE —/Spb

(for official use only)

(1) OWNER:

"NUATER RESBURCES DEPT
v %ﬁ*ﬂ?%erON OF WELL by legal description:

Ty M% of Section _L(__.__ of

Name Ci [Ty OF Q)Q)" L% County
Address /200 J ﬂ) 4 772 /)-‘JE . Township oo o North o ooty Range e 5 - WM.
N Z : wnshi; T i it it
Cxty % Stat(p% 9,7 y: 'ownship is No: or Soul nge 18 East or Wesg
zé Tax Lot Lot Block Subdivision
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): ML /(/0 -8 | MAILING ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address)
New Wei%Y Deepening [ Reconditioning ] ... Abandon [J
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. .
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): | (11) WATER LEVEL of COMPLETED WELL: |
Rotary Air B{ Driven [ Domestic [ Industrial [0 Municipal Depth at which water was first found 75' ft.
Thermal: s
RotaryMud [ “Dug 0 Imigation L] Withdrawal [ Reinjection [J Static level - ft. below land surface. Date _,
3 . Other: _ Artesian pressure .5,!{ 1bs. per square inch. Date W /J :
‘ ﬂ Bored O Piezometric [ Grounding [ Test O - 7 7
B (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below CASINgG ......oiercrmarisesgraasenissinens
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Sstcel Plastic 0 Depth drilled fi. Depth of completed well £
Threaded ‘T Welded x Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show thickness

./‘ ..... " Diam. from 'f_/ .......... ft. to 360 ft. Gauge 1'3%{ .......................

and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of

€+ Diam. from ‘ng o to 2O Gauge 2f/2. forénafgon..Rep;)rt t:lach change in position of Static Water Level and indicate principal
S, . . W £ S TN B % At O . [ water-bearing strata.
‘ LINER INSTALLED:  Steel’ O Plastic O
g Threaded [ Welded O MATERIAL From To SWL
P —
“ Diam. from ft. to ft. - Gauge 5/5 E RN ACHEL SHEET
) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [ Yes N No
Size of perforations in. by ’ in.
.... perforations from ft. to ft.
perforations from ft. to ft.
perforations from ft. to ft.
(7) SCREENS: Well screen, installed? XYesJ [J No
Manufacturer’s Name é} 0 / JD #‘)-; 2
Type .o 7—;9/‘/&./(‘455 ..... Model No.
Diam. jﬁEﬁW @freﬁsié/ﬁ—é E to ft.
Diam. v Slot Size vorerrcrrenne Set from ..... ft. to . ft.

Drawdown is amount water level is lowered

(8) WELL TESTS: below static level

Was a pump test made? MYes 0 No~ If yes, by whom? 5 72’?5;5{
‘: 3 '5‘00 gal./min. with o203 ft. drawdown after /5§ hrs.
” 3 w D "

72" 56 -
ir test gal./min, with drill stem at ft. hrs. i
.ailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after _ hrs.
Jtesian flow .__.2 Y 0 g.p.m.
5Erature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ......coreeruenes ft.

9) CONSTRUCTION: Special standards: __ Yes O No
ell seal—Material used EMENT (‘LED (5]

Well sealed from land surface to .‘ng?;AMDXX@"SOO ft.

35N

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal .......

Diameter of well bore below seal

Amount of sealing material 7 o sacks % pounds []
How was cement grout placed? ?p’ MPEL. ../ ," '.7:"20/4
BoTToM. UP... (OHICE. AASIOG . (4%

o Pt ot

Was a drive shoe used? F Yess O No  Plugs
Did any strata contain unusable water? [J Yes KNO

7
Type of Water? depth of strata

e EL #Ajgéf%gfgéxé%:@rﬁfaﬁﬁ

Size: location

Method of sealing strata off
Was well gravel packed? [ Yes W No Size of gravel ....ccooeererane
T t.t0 ft.

Gravel placed from

Date work started M&:ﬂmplem iz

Date well drilling machine moved off of well =23 ‘7[ /7 Xl‘\ 19

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification (if applicable):

This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used and
information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.

[Signed] Date 19
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Bond m Tssued bym&&
(number; - {Surety Company Name}
On behalf of 7= & 2SS B _
(type or print name of Water Well Constructor)

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to the

best of my knowledge and belief: E
(Signed)_, M

Her., 41935~ -

(Dated) ..

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONSTRUCTOR
The original and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

WATER RESOQURCES DEPARTMENT, SP*46866-690
- SALEM, OREGON 97310

within 30 days from the date of well completion.




Phone: 771-2355

MULT 1132

R. J. Strasser Drilling C:».

8110 S.E. Lindy Ave.
Portland, Oregon 97206

March 2, 1985

Log of well No. 28

top soil

brown silty clay

grey silty sand

grey sand silt and clay
gravel, sand and silt
gravel and brown silt
gravel, sand and silt
loose gravel

gravel and silt

loose gravel

gravel and silt

gravel, cobbles and silt
green clay and gravel
grey clay and sand

green clay

black and green clay
green clay and sandstone
black sand

green clay

black sand

green clay

black sand and gravel
sand, gravel, and boulders
green clay

brown sand

green clay

brown sand

green clay

15

60

76
127
135
147
151
180
182
198
230
237
255
332
334
336
361
366
367
372
401
424
430
4317
439
450

15

60

76
127
135
147
151
180
182
198
230
237
255
332
334
336
361
366
367
372
401
424
430
437
439
450
460

RECEIVED

MAR 51385

WATER KcSQURCES DEPT
SALEH, QREGON



(7) sersELS!
Didr [0 ScorT Srz€ _O_ SEV FRor 3os 75

Di#+
DA+
WL
LAy
Dy
Lrire

[0 Sior SizE © . SEFRos HL

MULT 1132 RECEIVED
’  MAR 51985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

375 5=

10 SierSome L3 Ssrioy 25 75 B
SIE Frr

LSO Scor S/rzeE 27 SerFRont 327 7o
B SiorSies 20. Serimo. I 7o LEEFT

SO sor SrzE L2 SgrFmes oL o LT
75 Ll

Stor SizE 20 SerFeesy F27
Ve L3LTFT;

/D






