#### STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

SALEMO TECATION OF WELL by legal description: (1) OWNER: Address City WELL NO 28 (2) TYPE OF WORK (check): MAILING ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address) Reconditioning Abandon 🗆 Deepening If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. (11) WATER LEVEL of COMPLETED WELL: (3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth at which water was first found ☐ Industrial Rotary Air X Driven  $\Box$ ☐ Municipal Domestic Thermal-Static level ft. below land surface. Date Rotary Mud Dug Withdrawal ☐ Reinjection Irrigation lbs. per square inch. Date Other: Artesian pressure  $\Box$ ☐ Grounding Piezometric (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing . (5) CASING INSTALLED: Steel Depth drilled Depth of completed well Plastic Welded Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata. LINER INSTALLED: Plastic MATERIAL From То SWL Welded ATTACHED SHEET " Diam. from ...... ft. to ... - Gauge 6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? 

Yes Size of perforations perforations from .. perforations from .... perforations from .... (7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? X Yes. \( \simega \) No Manufacturer's Name UOP Drawdown is amount water level is lowered (8) WELL TESTS: below static level Was a pump test made? Yes D No If yes, by whom? gal./min. with 203 ft. drawdown after gal./min. with drill stem at gal./min. with ft. drawdown after ailer test hrs. artesian flow erature of water Depth artesian flow encountered. Date work started AUG 22 1984 completed Special standards: Yes No (9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine moved off of well ell seal—Material used (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification (if applicable): 25FT AND 280-300 This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used and Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief. Diameter of well bore below seal [Signed] ... Amount of sealing material ... How was cement grout placed? ..... (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Plugs Was a drive shoe used? Yes D No This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief: Type of Water? depth of strata Method of sealing strata off Was well gravel packed? 

Yes Size of gravel: .. Gravel placed from .......

SALEM, OREGON 97310

within 30 days from the date of well completion.

Phone: 771-2355

## RECEIVED

MAR 5 1985

WATER KESOURCES DEPT SALEH, DAEGON

# R. J. Strasser Drilling Co.

8110 S.E. Lindy Ave. Portland, Oregon 97206

March 2, 1985

Log of well No. 28

top soil			2
brown silty clay	_		15
grey silty sand			60
grey sand silt and clay	60	-	76
gravel, sand and silt	76	_	127
gravel and brown silt	127	-	135
gravel, sand and silt	135	_	147
loose gravel			151
gravel and silt	151	-	180
loose gravel	180	_	182
gravel and silt	182	_	198
gravel, cobbles and silt	198	-	230
green clay and gravel	230	_	237
grey clay and sand			255
green clay	255	-	332
black and green clay			334
green clay and sandstone			336
black sand			361
green clay			366
black sand			367
green clay			372
black sand and gravel			401
sand, gravel, and boulders			424
green clay			430
brown sand			437
green clay			439
brown sand			450
green clay	450	-	460

**MULT 1132** 

### RECEIVED

MAR 51985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, ORDGON

(7) SCREEUS!

DIAM 10 SLOT SIZE O SET FROM 305 TO 375 FT.

DIAM 10 SLOT SIZE 13 SETFROM 375 TO 371 FT

DIAM 10 SLOT SIZE 27 SETFROM 371 TO 388 FT.

DIAM 10 SLOT SIZE 20 SETFROM 388 TO 405 FT.

DIAM 10 SLOT SIZE 40 SETFROM 405 TO 409 FT.

DIAM 10 SLOT SIZE 20 SETFROM 405 TO 409 FT.

DIAM 10 SLOT SIZE 20 SETFROM 405 TO 401 FT.

DIAM 10 SLOT SIZE 20 SETFROM 401 TO 431 FT.

DIAM 10 SLOT SIZE 0 SETFROM 401 TO 431 FT.